

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 21357 . SMD**

Agency Name **DOC/Michigan Reformatory Correctional Facility** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Michigan Reformatory - Building Demolitions** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/5/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/4/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Straub Pettitt Yaste Architects

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.     Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Third                     Addendum               

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Handy Excavating 898 E. Chicago Road Quincy                    MI            49082			5.00%	Bond	\$74,100.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Vin-Con Inc. 41130 E. Ann Arbor Trail Plymouth                MI            48170			5.00%	Bond	\$94,600.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
Pitsch Companies dba/ Pitsch Wrecking 675 Richmond Street, NW Grand Rapids            MI            49504			5.00%	Bond	\$104,900.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
Alpine Tree Service, LLC 313 Pickeral Lake Dr. Newago                    MI            49337			5.00%	Bond	\$116,618.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">4</span>
Bolle Contracting, LLC 408 E. 4th Street Clare                        MI            48617			5.00%	Bond	\$125,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">5</span>
Tamarack Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Lakeview                 MI            48850	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$177,300.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">6</span>

# Bid Tabulation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Office of Facilities

First Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building  
P.O. Box 30026  
Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 21357 . SMD**

---

Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes	5.00%	Bond	\$209,272.00 <b>7</b>
<hr/>				
M.J. VanDamme, Inc. 301 Avenue A Gwinn MI 49841		5.00%	Bond	\$209,979.42 <b>8</b>
<hr/>				

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22098 . HJD**

Bid Package # **2**

Agency Name **DOC/Muskegon Correctional Facility (MCF)**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Muskegon CF – Parking Lot and Driveway Repairs**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/5/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **6/4/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Beckett & Raeder, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED       REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1173 Big Rapids                    MI                    49307			5.00%	Bond	\$2,578,000.00 <b>1</b>
Michigan Paving & Materials Company 3566 Millcreek Drive Comstock Park                MI                    49321			5.00%	Bond	\$2,658,853.00 <b>2</b>
Hallack Contracting, Inc. 4223 West Polk Road Hart                                MI                    49420			5.00%	Bond	\$3,155,000.00 <b>3</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, Facilities Adm

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 17266 . SAR**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DEQ/ 145 Truck Stop Site** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **145 Truck Stop - Contaminated Soil Excavation** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **4/5/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **6/4/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect Global Remediation Technologies, Inc

BIDDER:    AWARD:    FUNDS:    Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Low                Adequate           

Second            Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third              Addendum           

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

**BID SECURITY**

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
TSP Construction, LLC 25000 Capitol Street Redford            MI    48239	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$349,621.24 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
Ripman Construction Company, Inc. 2026 S. Maple Valley Road St. Helen            MI    48656	<b>No</b>	<b>QDV documents not provided</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$449,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>
E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC 4248 W. Saginaw Hwy. Grand Ledge        MI    48837	Yes	<b>QDV Preference</b>	5.00%	Bond	\$493,684.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>